KARCHER

MC 250 STAGE V

The best of everything: Our environmentally friendly vacuum sweeper MC 250 impresses with
a superior sweeping performance and maximum operating and driving comfort in all urban

areas.

1 Ergonomic operating concept with operating panel integra-
ted in the armrest

Intuitive 2-joystick system for controlling the brush arm.
Clearly arranged multifunctional display in the steering wheel rim.

2 Largest waste container in its class
Flow-optimised stainless steel waste container with over 2 m® volu-

me.
Enables long work activities.

3 Safety chassis with maximum comfort

Hydro-pneumatic suspension for enhanced driving comfort.
Independent suspension minimises effects of uneven road surfaces
on the steering.

4 Maintenance-friendly design
All components relevant for cleaning and maintenance are readily

accessible.
With service flaps at the side and swivel-mounted fresh water tank.
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TECHNICAL DATA AND EQUIPMENT

MC 250 STAGE V

KARCHER

Two-seater comfort cab
Hydro-pneumatic suspension
Switchable all-wheel steering

Technical data
Order no.

EAN code

Drive type

Traction drive
Motor manufacturer
Motor type

Drive- performance
Emissions standard
max. Speed
Working speed
Climbing ability

Working width with two side brushes

Max. working width with three side
brushes

Waste container

Fresh water tank
Emptying height
Turning radius

Weight, empty

Total permissible weight
Weight incl. packaging
Dimensions (L x W x H)

kW /hp

km/h
km/h

mm
mm

mm
mm
kg
kg
kg
mm

1.442-260.2
4054278530758
Diesel
Four-cylinder engine with DPF
VM

R754

545 /74

STACE V

60

20

25

2625

2710

2500

200

1600

2060

3800

6000

3800

4750 x 1300 x 1999

Equipment

Particulate filter

Comfort seat

Heating and air-conditioning unit
Heating

Waste container

Radio system

B Included in the scope of supply.

2500
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