



## MC 250 STAGE V

The best of everything: Our environmentally friendly vacuum sweeper MC 250 impresses with a superior sweeping performance and maximum operating and driving comfort in all urban areas.









- 1 Ergonomic operating concept with operating panel integrated in the armrest
- Intuitive 2-joystick system for controlling the brush arm.
- Clearly arranged multifunctional display in the steering wheel rim.
- 2 Largest waste container in its class
- Flow-optimised stainless steel waste container with over 2 m³ volu-
- Enables long work activities.

- 3 Safety chassis with maximum comfort
- Hydro-pneumatic suspension for enhanced driving comfort.
- Independent suspension minimises effects of uneven road surfaces on the steering.

## 4 Maintenance-friendly design

- All components relevant for cleaning and maintenance are readily accessible
- With service flaps at the side and swivel-mounted fresh water tank.



## MC 250 STAGE V

- Two-seater comfort cab
- Hydro-pneumatic suspension
- Switchable all-wheel steering

Technical data					
Order no.		1.442-260.2			
EAN code		4054278530758			
Drive type		Diesel			
Traction drive		Four-cylinder engine with DPF			
Motor manufacturer		VM			
Motor type		R754			
Drive- performance	kW/hp	54.5 / 74			
Emissions standard		STAGE V			
max. Speed	km/h	60			
Working speed	km/h	20			
Climbing ability	%	25			
Working width with two side brushes	mm	2625			
Max. working width with three side mm brushes		2710			
Waste container	1	2500			
Fresh water tank	1	200			
Emptying height	mm	1600			
Turning radius	mm	2060			
Weight, empty	kg	3800			
Total permissible weight	kg	6000			
Weight incl. packaging	kg	3800			
Dimensions (L x W x H)	mm	4750 × 1300 × 1999			

Equipment				
Particulate filter				
Comfort seat				
Heating and air-conditioning un	it			
Heating				
Waste container	I	2500		
Radio system				

■ Included in the scope of supply.